
※ Only available from the Airport. No boarding at bus stops along 
the way.

※１ The buses do not stop at bus stop marked with  “- - - ” in the timetable.
※２ The 4th buses do not stop at ▲ Adventure World on closed days.
※３ The 3rd and 5th buses do not stop at ♦Toretore Ichiba during , Obon holidays, 

and year-end and New Year holidays.    
※４ Child fares are half the price of adult fares. (elementary school students) 

※５ Only cash (yen) and QR code payment are accepted.

※ Between Kii-Tanabe Sta. and Sandanbeki, you can only board 
the bus and cannot get off at any of the stops along the way.

※ ★ If the arrival of the plane is delayed, the 
departure time of  the bus will also be delayed. 
(approximately 20 minutes after arrival)

Flights (arrival) 8:50
（JL213）

13:00
（JL215）

17:40
（JL219） Fare 

(adult fare)
Bus  service 2nd 4th 6th

Kumano- Shirahama
Resort Airport 9:10 13:2018:00

ADVENTURE WORLD 9:20 13:30 - - - 500 yen
Sandanbeki - - - 13:43 18:06

700 yen

Senjyo-guchi - - - 13:44 18:07
Shin-Yuzaki - - - 13:46 18:09

Mabuyu - - - 13:48 18:11
Shirarahama Beach - - - 13:50 18:13

Shirahama Bus Center - - - 13:52 18:15
Sanbashi - - - 13:55 18:18
Kogaura - - - 13:57 18:20

Toretore ichiba Market 9:26 14:00 18:23
Shirahama Sta. 9:31 14:0518:28

Asso Sta. area (Tobino) 9:41 14:15 18:38 800 yen

Kii-Shinjyo Sta. 9:51 14:25 18:48
1,000

yen
Tanabe City Hall 9:55 14:29 18:52
Kii-Tanabe Sta. 9:57 14:3118:54

Bus  service 1st 3rd 5th Fare 
(adult fare)

Kii-Tanabe Sta. 7:20 11:30 16:10
1,000

yen
Tanabe City Hall 7:22 11:32 16:12
Kii-Shinjyo Sta. 7:27 11:37 16:17

Asso Sta. area (Tobino) 7:37 11:47 16:27 800 yen

Shirahama Sta. 7:47 11:57 16:37

700 yen

Toretore ichiba Market 7:52 12:02 16:42
Kogaura 7:55 12:05 16:45
Sanbashi 7:57 12:07 16:47

Shirahama Bus Center 8:00 12:10 16:50
Shirarahama Beach 8:02 12:12 16:52

Mabuyu 8:04 12:14 16:54
Shin-Yuzaki 8:06 12:16 16:56

Senjyo-guchi 8:08 12:18 16:58
Sandanbeki 8:09 12:19 16:59

Kumano-Shirahama
Resort Airport 8:19 12:29 17:09

Flights (departure) 9:30
（JL212）

13:40
（JL214）

18:20
（JL218)

♦

▲

♦

Airport Bus
Runs daily during the period！！

Kumano-Shirahama Resort Airport 
（ Nanki Shirahama Airport ）

Kii- Tanabe Sta.

⇅

Kumano-Shirahama Resort Airport
Kii- Tanabe Sta.

Timetable for August

Kii- Tanabe Sta.
Kumano-Shirahama Resort Airport

April 25th, 2025 

~ March 31th, 2026

Contact Us：
Meiko bus

（＋81）739-42-3378

★ ★ ★


